FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02



06-17-1999



ocket No.: 7947-8

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → →	01 J4Z
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. 1400 K Street, N.W., 10th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: H. B. Fuller Company
MRD 6·15·99 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55110
Execution Date: June 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,833,193
Additional numbers attac	l ned? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1400 K Street, N.W., 10th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
	23-0575
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005	
06/16/1999 NTHAI1 00000257 4833193 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document. MICHAEL BERGMAN Michael Bugn 15 JUN 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total aumhor of name including source of	oot attachments and document: " = 124/6ALLE"

PATENT

REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas Watson Cole Grindle Watson, P.L.L.C. of Washington, DC, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under United States Patent Number 4,833,193, granted May 23, 1989, for Novel Pressure Sensitive Adhesives; and

Whereas H.B. Fuller Company of St. Paul, Minnesota, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under United States Patent Number 4,833,193;

Now therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under United States Patent Number 4,833,193, and any and all reissues of said Patent, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the above identified Patent is granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for profit and damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent aforedescribed by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and

PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0132 collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Executed this 15th day of June, 1999,		
BY: Pild W. The		
Watson Cole Grindle Watson, P.L.L.C. Richard H. Tushin		
District of Columbia)) ss.	
On thisday of June, 1999, before me personally appeared Richard H. Tushin, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
SEAL		
	Notary Public My Commission Expires October 14, 1999	
Assignment U.S. Patent No.: 4,833,193	2	

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/15/1999 REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0133